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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
Spent money on any type of lottery game such as
Powerball, Mega Millions, your state's Lotto game or
any other numbers games offered by your state 301 171 130 89 129 83 110 190 62 80 91 68
lottery? 30% 35% 25% 29% 33% 26% 26% 32% 33% 36% 25% 30%
B J
Spent money on Scratch tllckets, Scratch-its, or 263 133 130 87 116 59 102 161 65 62 78 58
Scratch-off tickets offered in your state?
26% 27% 25% 28% 30% 19% 24% 27% 35% 28% 21% 26%
E E J
Spent money ggmb_hng at any land-based Indian or 124 72 52 16 48 30 38 36 19 27 28 50
commercial casino in or out of your state?
12% 15% 10% 15% 13% 9% 9% 15% 10% 12% 7% 22%
F HIJ
Spent money gambling gt any land-based destl_natlpn 83 27 36 30 21 21 15 68 28 7 16 22
or resort casino such as in Las Vegas or Atlantic City?
8% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 4% 11% 15% 3% 4% 14%
F 1J 1J
Spent money gambling at any racetrack or 71 44 26 29 27 15 17 54 16 20 21 14
riverboat/dockside casino in or out of your state?
7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6%
B F
. . 37 30 7 21 11 5 8 29 8 5 6 18
Spent money gambling at Internet poker sites
4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8%
B E 1J
Played skill, casual, or puzzle games (i.e.
Backgammo_n, Pool, Mahjon‘g,letc.) on the Internet for 34 19 15 22 10 3 14 20 6 3 9 16
real money (i.e. for a subscription fee or other)?
3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7%
DE 1J
Entered fantasy sports pools on the Internet for real 26 18 8 20 6 0 3 23 3 3 6 13
money? 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% - 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6%
DE F 1J
. ) . 25 16 9 14 8 4 3 22 7 0 3 15
Spent money gambling at Internet casino sites
3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% - 1% 6%
F | 1J
Chnnant manmis aamhlina At lntAarnat enarte hattina citae 24 21 3 18 5 1 4 21 4 5 4 11
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 0 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
B DE F J
Spent money gambling at !nternet sites on other card 23 20 2 19 2 1 1 23 9 2 2 8
games like Baccarat or Pai Gow
2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 0 0 4% 5% 1% 1% 4%
B DE F 1J
Bet on horse races over the internet, for real money? 20 17 3 19 1 0 1 19 8 0 2 1
2% 3% 1% 6% 0 - 0 3% 4% - 0 5%
B DE F 1J 1J
Spent money gambling at Internet blackjack sites 19 13 5 11 ’ 1 1 18 2 3 8 1
2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0 0 3% 1% 1% 1% 5%
E F J
. . . 17 15 2 15 2 1 1 17 3 2 4 8
Spent money gambling at Internet bingo sites
2% 3% 0 5% 0 0 0 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
B DE F
Purchased lottery tickets over the Internet? 13 10 4 12 1 1 2 11 2 1 8 !
1% 2% 1% 4% 0 0 0 2% 1% 0 1% 3%
DE
Played games on the Intgrngt for real money using 1 7 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 10
your cell phone or PDA (i.e. iPhone, Blackberry, etc.)?
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% - 0 - 5%
E F HIJ
580 257 323 152 220 207 259 321 95 114 243 128
None of the above 58% 53% 62% 50% 57% 66% 62% 55% 51% 51% 66% 56%
A CD HI
420 226 194 150 164 106 156 264 92 105 124 99
Traditional Gaming 42% 46% 38% 49% 42% 34% 37% 45% 49% 47% 34% 44%
B E E J J
86 59 27 58 21 7 27 60 21 13 22 30
Internet Gaming 9% 12% 5% 19% 5% 2% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 13%
B DE 1J
196 114 82 71 75 50 57 139 41 43 50 62
Any Casino Gaming 20% 23% 16% 23% 19% 16% 14% 24% 22% 20% 14% 27%
B F J
50 35 15 31 13 5 11 38 13 5 12 21
Any Internet Casino Gaming 5% 7% 3% 10% 4% 2% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 9%
B DE F 1J
368 200 168 121 155 91 137 230 80 96 112 81
Any Lottery Game 37% 41% 32% 39% 40% 29% 33% 39% 43% 43% 30% 35%
B E E J J
38 28 10 28 10 1 7 31 7 7 8 16
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Sports Betting/Fantasy 4% 6% 2% 9% 2% 0 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7%
B DE F J
31 24 7 27 2 1 3 28 12 2 4 13
Internet Bingo/Horse/Lottery 3% 5% 1% 9% 1% 0 1% 5% 6% 1% 1% 6%
B DE F 1J 1J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK

Ipsos US Express - April 2011 1 of 57



Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
Spent money on any type of lottery game such as
Powerball, Mega Millions, your state's Lotto game or
any other numbers games offered by your state 301 126 175 224 77 184 20 68 29 193 108 250 45
lottery? 30% 34% 28% 30% 29% 38% 34% 21% 20% 31% 29% 31% 27%
GH
Spent mone_y on Scratch tl_ckets, Scratch-its, or 263 118 145 200 63 157 15 7 20 154 109 299 36
Scratch-off tickets offered in your state?
26% 32% 23% 27% 23% 32% 25% 22% 14% 24% 29% 27% 22%
B GH
fg:q’r‘;g:;’;fi:'s?:;bi':gragui"; Ia;jr-ztzstig Indian or 124 44 80 86 38 81 7 25 11 76 49 105 19
4 ' 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 8% 8% 12% 13% 13% 11%
GH
Spent money gambling at any land-based
destination or resort casino such as in Las Vegas or 83 39 44 53 30 55 7 15 6 53 30 71 9
Atlantic City? 8% 11% 7% 7% 11% 11% 11% 5% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5%
GH
erbostdockue casino n o ot of your sate? 4 s 57 & 25 52 2 12 ‘ 42 29 67 ‘
4 ' 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11% 3% 4% 3% 7% 8% 8% 2%
GH
Spent money gambling at Internet poker sites s7 14 23 27 10 28 0 8 1 17 20 36 1
P y gambiing P 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% - 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1%
H
Played skill, casual, or puzzle games (i.e.
for o money (1. for a Subecrton fee oronen? | 3 15 1o 28 ° 7 : 15 ! 21 L 25 0
yie. P ' 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 0 3% 3% 3% 6%
Entered fantasy sports pools on the Internet for real 26 13 13 16 10 22 1 3 0 17 9 25 1
money? 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 1%
GH
i . . 25 13 13 18 8 20 0 5 1 15 10 21 4
Spent money gambling at Internet casino sites
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Spent money gambling at Internet sports betting 24 14 10 14 11 19 1 3 1 17 8 19 5
sites 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 2% 3%
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
e ™ | m | e s | s e |l 0 s o | 3 7 | =
2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 2% - 3% 2% 3% 1%
B
Bet on horse races over the internet, for real money? 20 15 5 14 6 12 0 8 0 13 U 20 0
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% -
B
. . . 19 14 5 9 9 18 0 1 0 14 4 18 1
Spent money gambling at Internet blackjack sites 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% i o i 2% 1% 2% o
B C G
Spent money gambling at Internet bingo sites 1 15 2 U 10 1 0 0 1 1 L 15 2
2% 4% 0 1% 4% 3% - - 0 3% 0 2% 1%
B C G J
. 13 8 5 7 6 11 0 2 0 11 2 10 4
Purchased lottery tickets over the Internet? 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% i 1% a 2% o 1% 2%
Played games on the Internet for real money using
your cell phone or PDA (i.e. iPhone, Blackberry, 11 8 3 8 3 11 0 0 0 9 2 11 0
etc.)? 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
B G
580 195 384 432 148 239 31 210 100 372 208 465 103
None of the above 58% 53% 60% 59% 55% 49% 52% 65% 71% 59% 55% 57% 62%
E EF
420 173 247 302 118 241 27 111 40 255 165 348 63
Traditional Gaming 42% 47% 39% 41% 44% 50% 46% 34% 29% 41% 44% 42% 38%
GH H
86 37 49 59 27 46 3 34 2 42 44 71 14
Internet Gaming 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 11% 2% 7% 12% 9% 9%
H H |
196 81 116 131 66 129 12 38 17 117 80 165 28
Any Casino Gaming 20% 22% 18% 18% 24% 27% 20% 12% 12% 19% 21% 20% 17%
C GH
50 20 30 33 17 36 0 12 2 24 25 44 6
Any Internet Casino Gaming 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% - 4% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4%
H
368 154 214 272 96 218 23 96 31 228 140 304 56
Any Lottery Game 37% 42% 34% 37% 35% 45% 39% 30% 22% 36% 37% 37% 34%
B GH H
38 18 20 23 15 29 2 7 1 22 16 32 6
Sports Betting/Fantasy 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 0 4% 4% 4% 4%
GH
31 22 9 17 14 21 0 9 1 22 9 27 4
Internet Bingo/Horse/Lottery 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% - 3% 0 3% 2% 3% 2%
B C
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status

No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
Spent money on any type of lottery game such as
Powerball, Mega Millions, your state's Lotto game or
any other numbers games offered by your state 301 301 45 121 30 301 23 16 23 106 195 61 150 90 65 86 65 200 35 76 225
lottery? 30% 2% 53% 62% 61% 82% 61% 53% 61% 26% 33% 21% 33% 36% 31% 34% 38% 29% 26% 40% 28%
B C | K K T
Spent money on Scrach fickets, Scratch-its, or 263 263 54 115 33 263 24 22 26 104 159 51 136 76 63 73 68 169 26 64 199
Scratch-off tickets offered in your state?
26% 63% 62% 59% 67% 2% 63% 73% 71% 25% 27% 17% 30% 30% 31% 29% 40% 24% 20% 34% 24%
[ K K QR
Spent money gambling at any land-based Indian or 124 124 44 124 34 94 25 17 26 57 67 23 57 44 30 27 45 65 14 48 77
commercial casino in or out of your state?
12% 30% 51% 63% 68% 26% 65% 56% 70% 14% 11% 8% 12% 17% 14% 11% 26% 9% 11% 25% 9%
A E K QR T
Spent money gambling at any land-based
destination or resort casino such as in Las Vegas or 83 83 22 83 17 64 15 12 15 34 49 18 39 26 21 17 26 43 14 29 53
Atlantic City? 8% 20% 25% 42% 35% 18% 38% 39% 41% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 15% 6% 11% 15% 7%
E Q T
Spent money gambling at any racetrack or 71 71 33 71 23 57 25 20 17 36 35 20 29 22 20 10 36 30 5 32 39
riverboat/dockside casino in or out of your state?
7% 17% 39% 36% 47% 15% 66% 66% 45% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 21% 4% 4% 17% 5%
A E QR T
Spent money gambling at Internet poker sites 37 34 37 30 37 27 20 12 37 18 19 8 11 18 7 4 22 11 4 22 15
P ¥ gambiing P 4% 8% 3% 15% 74% % 52% 39% 100% 4% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 13% 2% 3% 1% 2%
A E L QR T
Played skill, casual, or puzzle games (i.e.
Backgammon, Pool, Mahjong, etc.) on the Internet 34 34 34 24 18 31 14 13 12 24 11 17 8 9 3 5 19 13 2 19 16
for real money (i.e. for a 1 fee or other)?
3% 8% 40% 12% 36% 8% 36% 41% 33% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 11% 2% 2% 10% 2%
A J L QR T
Entered fantasy sports pools on the Internet for real 26 25 26 23 19 21 26 14 16 18 8 9 6 11 6 1 17 6 3 15 11
money? 3% 6% 30% 12% 38% 6% 68% 45% 43% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0 10% 1% 2% 8% 1%
A E J QR T
" . " 25 25 25 22 25 25 17 14 16 18 8 12 6 7 3 2 19 3 3 18 7
Spent money gambling at Internet casino sites
3% 6% 30% 11% 51% 7% 46% 46% 42% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 11% 0 3% 10% 1%
A J L QR Q T
Spent money gambling at Internet sports betting 24 24 24 22 20 19 24 15 13 19 6 12 10 3 7 3 19 3 3 20 4
sites 2% 6% 28% 11% 41% 5% 64% 50% 36% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 11% 0 2% 11% 1%
A E J QR T
Shent money gambiing 2t Intermel sies on otmer 23 2 23 15 16 2 15 19 1 19 5 10 2 2 4 8 2 1 1 19 4
g 2% 5% 27% 8% 32% 6% 39% 63% 29% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 12% 0 1% 10% 1%
A J QR T
Bet on horse races over the internet, for real 20 20 20 12 13 20 12 20 10 18 2 8 10 2 4 6 18 2 0 15 5
money? 2% 5% 23% 6% 26% 5% 32% 65% 26% 4% 0 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 10% 0 - 8% 1%
A J QR T
Spent mone ing at Internet iack sites 19 19 19 17 19 17 17 12 14 13 6 8 8 3 6 2 15 0 3 14 5
P 4 2% 4% 22% 9% 38% 5% 44% 40% 38% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 9% N 3% 7% 1%
A J Q Q T
" " . 17 17 17 17 13 14 13 17 10 16 1 9 8 1 5 3 15 3 0 12 5
Spent money gambling at Internet bingo sites
2% 4% 20% 8% 27% 4% 34% 56% 26% 4% 0 3% 2% 0 3% 1% 9% 0 - 6% 1%
A J M QR T
" 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 13 6 13 0 11 2 0 2 0 13 1 0 11 2
Purchased lottery tickets over the Internet?
v 1% 3% 15% 6% 25% 3% 31% 42% 17% 3% N 4% 0 N 1% N 7% 0 N 6% 0
A J LM QR T
Played games on the Internet for real money using
your cell phone or PDA (i.e. iPhone, Y, 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 9 10 9 2 8 1 2 1 0 9 0 2 8 3
etc.)? 1% 3% 13% 6% 22% 3% 29% 28% 28% 2% 0 3% 0 1% 1% - 5% - 2% 4% 0
A J L Q Q T
580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 337 215 232 133 108 124 66 423 91 75 505
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

1. Which of the following activities have you done for money during the past 12 months?

Responsible for
Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State

Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure

None of the above

Summary
Traditional Gaming 42% 100% 93% 100% 94% 100% 95% 98% 93% 41% 42% 27% 49% 46% 48% 50% 59% 40% 31% 60% 38%
B K K QR T
86 80 86 57 50 65 38 31 37 50 36 21 35 30 16 19 44 33 8 45 41
Internet Gaming 9% 19% 100% 29% 100% 18% 100% 100% 100% 12% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8% 26% 5% 6% 24% 5%
A E J QR T
196 196 57 196 40 144 32 22 30 85 111 37 94 65 55 39 69 106 22 72 125
Any Casino Gaming 20% 47% 66% 100% 80% 39% 84% 71% 81% 21% 19% 13% 20% 26% 27% 15% 41% 15% 16% 38% 15%
A E K K o QR T
50 47 50 40 50 39 27 20 37 27 22 13 18 19 11 7 32 12 5 30 20
Any Internet Casino Gaming 5% 11% 58% 20% 100% 11% 70% 64% 100% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 19% 2% 4% 16% 2%
A E QR T
368 368 65 144 39 368 30 28 27 143 225 70 194 104 81 114 87 243 38 96 271
Any Lottery Game 37% 88% 76% 73% 78% 100% 78% 89% 74% 34% 38% 24% 42% 41% 39% 45% 51% 35% 28% 50% 33%
B C K K QR T
38 36 38 32 27 30 38 18 20 25 13 14 12 13 8 4 23 9 6 26 13
Sports Betting/Fantasy 4% 9% 44% 16% 54% 8% 100% 58% 53% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 14% 1% 4% 13% 2%
A E J QR T
31 30 31 22 20 28 18 31 12 28 3 13 15 3 7 9 25 5 0 22 8
Internet Bingo/Horse/Lottery 3% 7% 36% 11% 40% 7% 47% 100% 33% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 15% 1% - 12% 1%
A J QR T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

2. To the best of your knowledge, is gambling, or wagering money at a gambling activity over the Internet, considered illegal?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
415 202 212 129 156 130 161 254 85 67 170 93
Yes 41% 41% 41% 42% 41% 41% 39% 43% 46% 30% 46% 41%

| |

591 285 306 178 229 184 257 335 102 156 199 135

No 59% 59% 59% 58% 59% 59% 61% 57% 54% 70% 54% 59%
HJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

2. To the best of your knowledge, is gambling, or wagering money at a gambling activity over the Internet, considered illegal?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other

A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*

415 136 278 302 112 188 27 142 58 255 160 329 75
Yes 41% 37% 44% 41% 42% 39% 46% 44% 41% 41% 42% 40% 45%

591 234 357 433 158 296 32 181 83 374 217 490 91
No 59% 63% 56% 59% 58% 61% 54% 56% 59% 59% 58% 60% 55%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

2. To the best of your is ing, or ing money at a gambling activity over the Internet, considered illegal?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
415 172 50 85 27 143 25 28 18 415 0 172 179 64 80 929 113 251 51 114 300

Yes 41% 41% 58% 43% 55% 39% 66% 90% 49% 100% - 58% 39% 26% 38% 39% 67% 36% 38% 60% 37%

A J LM M QR T
591 248 36 111 22 225 13 3 19 0 591 123 281 187 128 153 56 452 83 76 515
No 59% 59% 42% 57% 45% 61% 34% 10% 51% - 100% 42% 61% 74% 62% 61% 33% 64% 62% 40% 63%
B | K KL P P S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

3. Which of these statements about Internet gambling is closest to your own opinion?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
Internet gambling should be banned altogether 295 112 183 62 112 122 122 173 54 62 123 56
29% 23% 35% 20% 29% 39% 29% 29% 29% 28% 33% 25%
A C CD
711 376 335 245 274 192 296 415 133 160 246 172
Permitted (Net) 71% 77% 65% 80% 71% 61% 71% 71% 71% 72% 67% 75%
B DE E
Internet gambling should be permitted as long as 460 230 229 163 188 108 177 283 86 106 150 118
it's regulated by the government
46% A47% 44% 53% 49% 34% 42% 48% 46% 48% 41% 52%
E E J
Internet gambling should be permitted without 251 146 105 82 85 84 119 132 48 54 95 54
government regulation 25% 30% 20% 27% 22% 27% 28% 22% 26% 24% 26% 24%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

3. Which of these statements about Internet gambling is closest to your own opinion?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*

i 295 109 186 229 66 131 15 98 51 200 95 245 42

Internet gambling should be banned altogether
29% 29% 29% 31% 24% 27% 26% 30% 36% 32% 25% 30% 26%
D
711 262 449 506 205 353 44 224 90 430 281 574 123
Permitted (Net) 71% 71% 71% 69% 76% 73% 74% 70% 64% 68% 75% 70% 74%
C

i't',‘;erze:lg;“‘e”;bt')'“?hzh":\'l‘ii;p;'tmme" aslongas| 4, 176 284 325 135 231 31 144 54 282 177 361 90
g yiheg 46% 48% 45% 44% 50% 48% 52% 45% 38% 45% 47% 44% 54%

Internet gambling should be permitted without 251 85 166 181 70 122 13 80 36 147 104 213 33
government regulation 25% 23% 26% 25% 26% 25% 22% 25% 25% 23% 28% 26% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

3. Which of these statements about Internet gambling is closest to your own opinion?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
" 295 79 21 37 13 70 14 13 8 172 123 295 0 0 0 0 51 209 35 50 245
Internet gambling should be banned
29% 19% 25% 19% 27% 19% 36% 41% 22% 41% 21% 100% - - - - 30% 30% 26% 26% 30%
J LM
711 341 65 159 36 298 24 18 29 243 468 0 460 251 208 252 118 494 99 141 570
Permitted (Net) 71% 81% 75% 81% 73% 81% 64% 59% 78% 59% 79% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 70% 70% 74% 74% 70%
| K K
'a"s‘?‘r-zefegﬂﬂilﬁ 5?::"1 be permitied as long 460 226 35 94 18 194 12 15 1 179 281 0 460 0 208 252 82 320 58 107 353
9 Y 46% 54% 40% 48% 35% 53% 31% 49% 29% 43% 48% - 100% - 100% 100% 48% 45% 44% 56% 43%
KM T
Internet gambling should be i without 251 115 30 65 19 104 13 3 18 64 187 0 0 251 0 0 36 175 41 35 217
government regulation 25% 27% 35% 33% 37% 28% 33% 10% 49% 16% 32% - - 100% - - 21% 25% 31% 18% 27%
| KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 113 - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

4. Who do you think should be responsible for regulating Internet gambling?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: Regulated by the government (unwtd) 454 194 260 141 194 119 167 287 87 110 137 120
Base: Regulated by the government (wtd) 460 230 229 163* 188 108* 177 283 86* 106* 150* 118*
208 111 97 80 73 55 71 137 41 48 67 51

The Federal government 45% 48% 42% 49% 39% 50% 40% 48% 48% 46% 45% 43%
252 119 133 83 115 54 106 146 44 58 83 67

The State government 55% 52% 58% 51% 61% 50% 60% 52% 52% 54% 55% 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G - H/I/J/K * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

4. Who do you think should be responsible for regulating Internet gambling?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Regulated by the government (unwtd) 454 170 284 249 205 244 32 128 50 280 174 371 75
Base: Regulated by the government (wtd) 460 176 284 325 135 231 31 144* 54* 282 177* 361 90*
208 86 122 136 72 107 13 66 22 113 95 162 44
The Federal government 45% 49% 43% 42% 54% 46% 42% 46% 41% 40% 53% 45% 49%
C |
252 90 162 189 63 124 18 78 32 169 83 199 46
The State government 55% 51% 57% 58% 46% 54% 58% 54% 59% 60% 47% 55% 51%
D J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

4. Who do you think should be ible for ing Internet

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T

Base: Regulated by the government (unwtd) 454 229 34 102 21 198 14 10 12 163 291 0 454 0 218 236 74 315 65 98 356
Base: Regulated by the government (wtd) 460 226 35** 94* 18** 194 12** 15** 11** 179 281 -** 460 -** 208 252 82* 320 58* 107* 353
208 100 16 55 11 81 8 7 7 80 128 0 208 0 208 0 43 145 20 53 155

The Federal government 45% 44% 45% 59% 60% 42% 67% 44% 64% 45% 46% - 45% - 100% - 53% 45% 35% 50% 44%

E o
252 126 19 39 7 114 4 9 4 99 153 0 252 0 0 252 39 175 38 53 198
The State government 55% 56% 55% 41% 40% 58% 33% 56% 36% 55% 54% - 55% - - 100% 47% 55% 65% 50% 56%
C N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

5. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and regulated by some form of government, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet
sports betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12 months?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
47 29 19 24 14 9 12 35 6 6 17 18
Definitely would 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 8%
E
81 55 27 35 33 14 30 51 16 16 32 18
Probably would 8% 11% 5% 11% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8%
B E
200 117 83 64 87 49 93 107 23 50 77 51
Might or might not 20% 24% 16% 21% 23% 16% 22% 18% 12% 22% 21% 22%
B H H
194 96 98 69 63 62 77 117 38 49 57 50
Probably would not 19% 20% 19% 23% 16% 20% 18% 20% 20% 22% 15% 22%
483 192 291 115 188 180 205 278 105 101 187 91
Definitely would not 48% 39% 56% 37% 49% 57% 49% 47% 56% 45% 51% 40%
A C C K K
129 83 45 59 47 23 42 86 21 22 49 36
Top 2 Box 13% 17% 9% 19% 12% 7% 10% 15% 11% 10% 13% 16%
B E
677 288 389 184 252 242 282 395 143 150 243 141
Bottom 2 Box 67% 59% 75% 60% 65% 77% 68% 67% 76% 68% 66% 62%
A CD JK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

5. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and regulated by some form of government, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet sports
betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12 months?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
47 21 27 36 11 25 3 12 7 27 20 39 8
Definitely would 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
81 30 52 49 32 51 3 21 7 49 32 62 17
Probably would 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 10% 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 10%
C
200 81 119 147 53 109 12 61 18 120 80 150 46
Might or might not 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 23% 20% 19% 13% 19% 21% 18% 28%
H K
194 72 123 133 61 90 12 63 30 109 85 156 37
Probably would not 19% 19% 19% 18% 22% 19% 19% 19% 21% 17% 23% 19% 22%
483 167 316 370 113 209 30 166 78 323 160 411 58
Definitely would not 48% 45% 50% 50% 42% 43% 50% 52% 56% 51% 42% 50% 35%
D E J L
129 50 78 85 43 76 6 33 14 77 52 102 25
Top 2 Box 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 10% 10% 10% 12% 14% 12% 15%
677 239 438 503 174 299 41 229 108 432 245 568 95
Bottom 2 Box 67% 64% 69% 68% 64% 62% 69% 71% 7% 69% 65% 69% 57%
E E L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

5. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and regulated by some form of government, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet sports betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12 months?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet % without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Yes Not Sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
47 30 26 26 23 23 16 9 18 23 24 17 11 19 3 8 18 22 7 22 26
Definitely would 5% % 31% 13% 46% 6% 42% 28% 50% 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 2% 3% 11% 3% 5% 11% 3%
A E L Q T
81 56 26 35 19 53 11 8 14 39 42 4 42 36 25 17 26 40 15 36 46
Probably would 8% 13% 30% 18% 38% 14% 29% 26% 38% 9% 7% 1% 9% 14% 12% 7% 15% 6% 11% 19% 6%
A K K Q T
200 85 11 43 2 76 4 1 1 57 143 20 121 59 55 66 36 134 30 42 158
Might or might not 20% 20% 13% 22% 5% 21% 10% 2% 3% 14% 24% 7% 26% 24% 27% 26% 22% 19% 22% 22% 19%
| K K
194 103 13 47 3 80 4 9 3 78 116 20 121 52 56 65 38 133 23 38 156
Probably would not 19% 24% 16% 24% 6% 22% 11% 30% 8% 19% 20% 7% 26% 21% 27% 26% 23% 19% 17% 20% 19%
K K
483 146 9 45 2 135 3 4 1 217 266 234 164 84 68 96 50 374 59 54 429
Definitely would not 48% 35% 11% 23% 5% 37% 8% 13% 1% 52% 45% 79% 36% 34% 33% 38% 30% 53% 44% 28% 53%
B C LM P P S
129 86 52 61 42 76 27 17 32 63 66 21 53 55 29 25 44 62 22 57 72
Top 2 Box 13% 20% 61% 31% 84% 21% 71% 55% 87% 15% 11% 7% 12% 22% 14% 10% 26% 9% 16% 30% 9%
A E KL Q Q T
677 249 23 92 5 215 7 13 4 295 382 255 286 137 124 161 88 507 82 92 585
Bottom 2 Box 67% 59% 26% 47% 11% 59% 18% 43% 10% 71% 65% 86% 62% 55% 60% 64% 52% 2% 61% 48% 2%
B C LM PR S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

6. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and offered by your favorite land-based casino, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet
sports betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12 months?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
58 36 22 31 17 10 22 36 10 7 22 18
Definitely would 6% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8%
DE
92 63 29 29 43 19 29 64 18 20 27 27
Probably would 9% 13% 6% 10% 11% 6% 7% 11% 10% 9% 7% 12%
B E
205 122 83 73 86 47 97 108 31 49 80 45
Might or might not 20% 25% 16% 24% 22% 15% 23% 18% 17% 22% 22% 20%
B E E
198 88 110 63 65 70 78 120 29 50 70 49
Probably would not 20% 18% 21% 21% 17% 22% 19% 20% 16% 23% 19% 22%
453 178 274 111 174 168 192 261 99 96 170 88
Definitely would not 45% 37% 53% 36% 45% 54% 46% 44% 53% 43% 46% 39%
A C K
150 99 51 60 61 29 50 100 28 28 49 45
Top 2 Box 15% 20% 10% 20% 16% 9% 12% 17% 15% 13% 13% 20%
B E E
651 267 384 174 239 238 270 381 128 146 240 137
Bottom 2 Box 65% 55% 74% 57% 62% 76% 65% 65% 69% 66% 65% 60%
A CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

6. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and offered by your favorite land-based casino, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet sports
betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12 months?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141

Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
58 22 35 46 11 33 4 16 5 30 28 44 14

Definitely would 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8%
92 41 51 60 33 56 4 25 8 61 31 67 22

Probably would 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 13%
205 80 125 146 59 115 11 60 20 110 96 164 39

Might or might not 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24% 18% 18% 14% 17% 25% 20% 23%

H |

198 71 127 139 59 87 12 68 31 122 7 157 39

Probably would not 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 18% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 19% 24%
453 155 298 344 109 193 30 154 76 307 146 388 52

Definitely would not 45% 42% A47% A47% 40% 40% 50% 48% 54% 49% 39% A47% 31%

E J L

150 64 86 106 44 89 7 40 13 91 59 111 36

Top 2 Box 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 18% 13% 12% 9% 14% 16% 14% 22%

H

651 226 425 483 168 280 41 223 107 429 222 544 91

Bottom 2 Box 65% 61% 67% 66% 62% 58% 70% 69% 76% 68% 59% 66% 55%

E E J L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

6. If Internet gambling was legally permitted and offered by your favorite land-based casino, how likely would you be to spend money on any type of Internet gaming activities such as Internet poker, various Internet casino games, Internet sports betting, Internet bingo, Internet horse racing betting, or any other Internet gaming activities during the next 12
months?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet % without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Yes Not Sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
58 41 31 35 28 34 21 10 21 26 32 18 16 24 4 12 25 24 9 31 27
Definitely would 6% 10% 36% 18% 57% 9% 55% 34% 58% 6% 5% 6% 4% 10% 2% 5% 15% 3% 7% 16% 3%
A E L Q T
92 58 22 39 15 55 8 9 10 38 55 3 48 41 26 22 31 47 15 32 60
Probably would 9% 14% 26% 20% 31% 15% 20% 29% 27% 9% 9% 1% 10% 16% 13% 9% 18% 7% 11% 17% 7%
A K K Q T
205 95 13 44 2 80 4 1 2 74 131 23 126 56 65 61 33 137 36 44 161
Might or might not 20% 23% 15% 22% 5% 22% 12% 4% 5% 18% 22% 8% 27% 22% 31% 24% 19% 19% 27% 23% 20%
K K
198 96 12 47 4 80 5 8 4 74 124 25 114 58 49 65 31 142 25 36 162
Probably would not 20% 23% 14% 24% % 22% 12% 26% 10% 18% 21% 9% 25% 23% 24% 26% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20%
K K
453 130 8 33 0 119 1 2 0 203 250 226 155 72 63 92 49 354 49 48 405
Definitely would not 45% 31% 9% 17% - 32% 2% % - 49% 42% 7% 34% 29% 31% 36% 29% 50% 37% 25% 50%
B C LM PR S
150 99 54 73 44 89 28 19 31 63 87 21 64 65 30 34 56 70 24 63 87
Top 2 Box 15% 23% 62% 37% 88% 24% 75% 63% 85% 15% 15% 7% 14% 26% 14% 14% 33% 10% 18% 33% 11%
A E K KL QR Q T
651 227 20 80 4 199 5 10 4 277 374 251 269 130 113 157 80 496 74 83 568
Bottom 2 Box 65% 54% 23% 41% % 54% 14% 33% 10% 67% 63% 85% 59% 52% 54% 62% 47% 71% 56% 44% 70%
B C LM PR S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

7. Are you aware of any recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
169 118 51 56 62 52 43 126 25 45 57 42
Yes 17% 24% 10% 18% 16% 16% 10% 21% 14% 20% 15% 19%
B F
703 301 402 214 263 226 313 390 138 154 263 148
No 70% 62% 78% 70% 68% 72% 75% 66% 74% 69% 71% 65%
A G

134 69 64 37 61 36 61 72 24 24 49 37
Not Sure 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 16%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

7. Are you aware of any recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US?

Children in Household Education Employment Status VEERS TS
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*

169 65 104 111 58 101 8 45 16 110 59 144 16

Yes 17% 18% 16% 15% 22% 21% 13% 14% 11% 17% 16% 18% 9%

C H

703 248 455 524 179 318 48 228 108 439 264 586 108

No 70% 67% 2% 71% 66% 66% 82% 71% 7% 70% 70% 71% 65%
E E

134 57 77 100 33 65 3 49 16 80 54 90 42
Not Sure 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 6% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11% 25%

K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - I/1J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

7. Are you aware of any recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
169 100 44 69 32 87 23 25 22 113 56 51 82 36 43 39 169 0 0 120 49

Yes 17% 24% 52% 35% 64% 24% 61% 82% 60% 27% 10% 17% 18% 14% 21% 15% 100% - - 63% 6%

A E J QR T
703 279 33 106 12 243 9 5 11 251 452 209 320 175 145 175 0 703 0 47 656
No 70% 66% 39% 54% 25% 66% 24% 18% 29% 61% 76% 71% 70% 69% 70% 69% - 100% - 25% 80%
B [} | PR S
134 42 8 22 5 38 6 0 4 51 83 35 58 41 20 38 0 0 134 24 110
Not Sure 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% - 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 16% 10% 15% - - 100% 13% 13%
PQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

8. What recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US are you aware of?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to
Internet Gambling (unwtd) 159 100 59 44 58 57 39 120 25 38 52 44
Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to
Internet Gambling (wtd) 169* 118* 51* 56** 62* 52* 43** 126* 25** 45** 57* 42**
49 32 17 12 25 12 13 36 7 16 15 11
(Poker) website was shut down 29% 27% 32% 21% 40% 23% 30% 28% 27% 35% 26% 27%
25 19 6 8 8 9 3 22 5 5 8 8
Online gambling is illegal 15% 16% 12% 13% 13% 18% 6% 18% 18% 11% 14% 18%
24 17 7 4 11 10 11 13 2 6 8 8
Federal crackdown 14% 15% 13% % 17% 18% 24% 11% % 14% 15% 18%
16 11 6 1 6 9 3 13 3 2 10 2
Government legalizing internet gambling 10% 9% 11% 2% 9% 18% 7% 11% 12% 4% 17% 5%
13 8 4 1 6 5 1 12 2 5 5 1
Companies in (legal) trouble % 7% 8% 2% 10% 10% 2% 9% 6% 11% 9% 2%
8 7 2 1 5 2 3 5 1 1 2 4
Fraud/ money laundering 5% 6% 3% 2% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9%
6 2 4 1 1 4 3 3 1 1 1 4
Heard about it (unspecified) 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 7% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 9%
6 5 1 2 2 1 6 0 0 5 1 0
Full Tilt was shut down 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 14% - - 10% 2% -
Internet gambling should be taxed/ need better tax 4 1 3 2 0 2 1 3 1 2 1 0
regulations 3% 1% 6% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% -
(Gambler's) assets/ bank accounts seized 3 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 0
2% 3% - - 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% - 3% -
Online poker sites are being investigated 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1% 1% - 2% - - - 1% 5% - - -
. ) _— 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Payout problems/ sites not paying out winnings
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1%
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gambling (unspecified) 0 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling

Detailed Tables
8. What recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US are you aware of?
Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Other 13% 17% 5% 22% 11% 7% 12% 14% 36% 13% 9% 6%
12 8 3 5 6 1 2 10 1 1 5 5
Nothing % % % 9% 10% 1% 5% 8% 2% 3% 9% 11%
17 10 7 13 3 0 3 13 1 3 5 8
(DKINS) 10% 9% 13% 24% 5% - 8% 10% 2% 7% 8% 20%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G - H/I/J/K * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

8. What recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US are you aware of?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to
Internet Gambling (unwtd) 159 58 101 78 81 93 10 38 18 110 49 136 15
Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to
Internet Gambling (wtd) 169* 65* 104* 111* 58* 101* 8*r* 45** 16** 110* 59* 144* 16**
49 16 33 32 17 34 1 11 3 26 22 43 2
(Poker) website was shut down 29% 24% 32% 29% 29% 34% 11% 25% 17% 24% 38% 30% 12%
25 10 15 14 11 19 1 2 2 16 8 22 2
Online gambling is illegal 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 19% 17% 5% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13%
24 6 18 19 4 17 0 4 2 15 9 21 1
Federal crackdown 14% 9% 17% 18% 8% 17% - 9% 15% 14% 15% 15% 4%
16 5 11 11 6 6 1 7 2 14 3 16 0
Government legalizing internet gambling 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 6% 19% 15% 14% 13% 4% 11% -
13 2 11 6 7 5 1 4 4 11 2 12 0
Companies in (legal) trouble 7% 3% 10% 5% 12% 5% 10% 8% 22% 10% 3% 8% -
8 3 5 4 4 6 0 2 1 6 2 8 0
Fraud/ money laundering 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% - 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% -
6 4 2 4 2 1 1 4 0 4 2 6 0
Heard about it (unspecified) 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 18% 8% - 3% 4% 4% -
6 0 6 3 2 5 0 1 0 0 6 6 0
Full Tilt was shut down 3% - 6% 3% 4% 4% - 3% - - 10% 4% -
|
Internet gambling should be taxed/ need better tax 4 1 4 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 0
regulations 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 17% - - 2% 4% 2% -
(Gambler's) assets/ bank accounts seized 3 L 2 2 L 1 0 0 2 2 L 3 0
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 10% 2% 1% 2% -
Online poker sites are being investigated 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
1% - 1% - 2% 1% - - - - 2% 1% -
. . . 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Payout problems/ sites not paying out winnings
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 6% - - 1% - 1% -
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Gambling (unspecified) 0 1% - 1% - - - 2% - 1% - - 5%
23 10 12 19 3 9 0 10 3 10 13 16 6
Other 13% 16% 12% 18% 5% 9% - 23% 19% 9% 22% 11% 39%
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling

Detailed Tables
8. What recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US are you aware of?

Children in Household Education

Employment Status

Marital Status
No college College
Yes degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
12 8 4 6 6 9 0 2 1 10 2 9 2
Nothing 7% 12% 4% 5% 11% 9% - 3% 8% 9% 4% 6% 11%
17 9 7 11 5 12 1 4 0 14 3 13 3
(DK/NS) 10% 15% 7% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% - 12% 5% 9% 20%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos US Express - April 2011

23 of 57



Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

8. What recent legal developments related to Internet Gambling in the US are you aware of?

Responsible for
Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,

Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure

Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to

Internet Gambling (unwtd) 159 95 35 65 27 80 20 16 17 107 52 51 74 34 40 34 159 0 0 112 47
Base: Aware of recent legal developments related to
Internet Gambling (wtd) 169* 100* 44+ 69* 32** 87* 23** 25** 22** 113* 56* 51** 82* 36** 43 39 169* el el 120* 49*
49 29 10 17 8 27 3 0 7 35 14 11 24 14 13 11 49 0 0 42 7
(Poker) website was shut down 29% 29% 21% 25% 24% 32% 11% - 31% 31% 25% 22% 29% 38% 30% 28% 29% - - 35% 14%
T
25 15 2 10 1 14 0 2 1 16 9 6 12 6 5 7 25 0 0 13 12
Online gambling is illegal 15% 15% 5% 15% 2% 16% - 6% 3% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18% 12% 19% 15% - - 11% 25%
24 15 6 11 5 15 1 0 5 18 6 4 9 12 5 4 24 0 0 21 3
Federal crackdown 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 4% - 21% 16% 11% 8% 10% 32% 11% 10% 14% - - 17% 7%
16 6 1 2 1 6 0 1 0 12 4 7 7 3 3 4 16 0 0 5 12
Government izing internet bling 10% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% - 3% - 11% 7% 13% 9% 7% 7% 11% 10% - - 4% 24%
S
13 5 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 8 5 3 7 3 3 4 13 0 0 13 0
Companies in (legal) trouble 7% 5% 1% 5% - 5% 2% - - 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% - - 11%
8 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 6 2 1 7 0 3 4 8 0 0 8 0
Fraud/ money laundering 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% - - 3% 5% 4% 1% 9% 1% 7% 11% 5% - - 7% -
6 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 5
Heard about it (unspecified) 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% N N 5% 4% N N 1% 10%
S
6 5 1 3 1 3 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 3 0 2 6 0 0 5 1
Full Tilt was shut down 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% N N 5% 2% 6% N 3% 10% - 6% 3% - - 4% 2%
Internet gambling should be taxed/ need better tax 4 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 4 0 0 2 2
regulations 3% 2% - 2% - 3% - - - 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% - - 1% 5%
. : 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 0
(Gambler's) assets/ bank accounts seized 2% % N % N % N N N % N % % 2% % N 2% N N % N
" . . 1 1 ] 1 ] 1 ] 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Online poker sites are being
1% 1% - 2% - 2% - - - 1% - - 2% - 3% - 1% - - - 3%
Payout problems/ sites not paying out winnings L L 0 0 0 L 0 0 0 0 L 0 L 0 0 L L 0 0 L 0
voutp paying o 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - - 1% -
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Gambling (unspecified) 0 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - 2% 0 - - - 2%
23 16 10 10 4 14 3 8 3 11 11 2 16 5 7 8 23 0 0 20 3
Other 13% 16% 23% 14% 14% 16% 12% 30% 12% 10% 20% 3% 19% 14% 17% 22% 13% - - 16% 6%
12 9 6 6 6 7 5 5 3 9 3 4 7 1 7 0 12 0 0 7 5
Nothing 7% 9% 14% 9% 20% 8% 21% 20% 12% 8% 5% 8% 8% 1% 16% N 7% N N 6% 9%
17 14 13 13 10 11 12 10 8 15 2 14 2 0 2 0 17 0 0 12 5
(DKINS) 10% 14% 29% 19% 33% 13% 51% 38% 34% 13% 3% 28% 3% N 5% - 10% - - 10% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

9. Were you aware that recently the founders of PokerStars, Full Tilt Poker, and Absolute Poker were among 11 people accused of alleged bank fraud, illegal gambling offences and money laundering in an indictment unsealed by federal
prosecutors?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
191 132 59 76 61 54 52 138 25 53 70 43
Yes 19% 27% 11% 25% 16% 17% 13% 24% 13% 24% 19% 19%

B D F H

815 356 459 231 324 260 365 450 162 170 299 184

No 81% 73% 89% 75% 84% 83% 87% 76% 87% 76% 81% 81%
A C G |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

9. Were you aware that recently the founders of PokerStars, Full Tilt Poker, and Absolute Poker were among 11 people accused of alleged bank fraud, illegal gambling offences and money laundering in an indictment unsealed by federal
prosecutors?

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White

A B [ D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
191 68 123 120 71 118 4 48 20 118 73 146 38
Yes 19% 18% 19% 16% 26% 24% 7% 15% 15% 19% 19% 18% 23%

C FGH

815 302 513 615 200 366 55 274 120 511 304 674 127

No 81% 82% 81% 84% 74% 76% 93% 85% 85% 81% 81% 82% 7%
D E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

9. Were you aware that recently the founders of PokerStars, Full Tilt Poker, and Absolute Poker were among 11 people accused of alleged bank fraud, illegal gambling offences and money laundering in an indi by federal ?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet % without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
191 114 45 72 30 96 26 22 22 114 76 50 107 35 53 53 120 47 24 191 0
Yes 19% 27% 52% 36% 60% 26% 67% 2% 59% 28% 13% 17% 23% 14% 26% 21% 71% 7% 18% 100% -
A E J M QR Q T
815 306 41 125 20 271 13 8 15 300 515 245 353 217 155 198 49 656 110 0 815
No 81% 73% 48% 64% 40% 74% 33% 28% 41% 2% 87% 83% % 86% 74% 79% 29% 93% 82% - 100%
B C | L PR P S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Household Income

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
85 30 55 27 34 23 85 0 9 17 41 17
Under $15K 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 7% 20% - 5% 8% 11% 7%
A G
42 14 27 17 17 8 42 0 7 10 17 8
$15K to less than $20K 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 10% - 4% 5% 5% 4%
G
59 23 36 12 27 20 59 0 12 12 24 11
$20K to less than $25K 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 14% - 6% 5% 7% 5%
G
45 22 23 21 14 9 45 0 10 7 15 12
$25K to less than $30K 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 11% - 6% 3% 4% 5%
G
100 51 49 36 27 37 100 0 21 17 47 15
$30K to less than $40K 10% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 24% - 11% 8% 13% 7%
G
87 37 50 23 31 33 87 0 15 19 29 24
$40K to less than $50K 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 21% - 8% 9% 8% 11%
G
195 81 114 69 72 54 0 195 28 42 70 54
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 22% 22% 19% 17% - 33% 15% 19% 19% 24%
F
140 82 58 36 64 40 0 140 24 30 57 28
$75K to less than $100K 14% 17% 11% 12% 17% 13% - 24% 13% 14% 16% 12%
B F
181 106 74 46 76 59 0 181 45 52 47 37
$100K to less than $150K 18% 22% 14% 15% 20% 19% - 31% 24% 23% 13% 16%
B F J J
73 42 31 19 23 31 0 73 15 16 21 21
$150K or more 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% - 12% 8% 7% 6% 9%
F
185 67 118 56 78 51 185 0 28 39 82 36
Under $25K 18% 14% 23% 18% 20% 16% 44% - 15% 18% 22% 16%
A G
232 110 123 80 73 80 232 0 47 43 92 51
$25K - $49K 23% 22% 24% 26% 19% 25% 56% - 25% 19% 25% 23%
G
335 163 172 105 136 94 0 335 52 73 128 82
$50K - $99K 33% 33% 33% 34% 35% 30% - 57% 28% 33% 35% 36%
F
253 149 105 65 99 89 0 253 60 68 68 58
$100K + 25% 30% 20% 21% 26% 28% - 43% 32% 30% 18% 25%
B F J J
MEAN £ OOM 73.04 81.96 64.64 69.17 73.32 76.47 27.67 105.23 78.31 75.09 65.86 78.35
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Household Income

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
' B F J J
STD. DEV. 55.51 59.24 50.38 58.84 52.89 55.23 13.27 51.44 54.07 51.32 52.64 63.67
STD. ERR. 1.75 2.9 2.08 3.59 2.67 2.97 0.66 2.1 3.91 3.36 2.88 4.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Household Income

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
85 19 66 81 4 6 9 56 15 28 56 55 27
Under $15K 8% 5% 10% 11% 1% 1% 15% 17% 10% 5% 15% 7% 16%
A D E E E | K
42 16 26 37 5 6 7 24 5 19 23 37 4
$15K to less than $20K 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 12% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%
D E E
59 21 37 56 3 16 6 25 12 28 31 41 16
$20K to less than $25K 6% 6% 6% 8% 1% 3% 10% 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 10%
D E E E
45 18 27 39 6 13 4 22 6 18 27 29 15
$25K to less than $30K 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 9%
D E | K
100 36 64 85 15 38 4 41 17 45 55 80 19
$30K to less than $40K 10% 10% 10% 12% 6% 8% 6% 13% 12% 7% 15% 10% 12%
D |
87 25 62 73 15 37 10 26 15 48 40 65 21
$40K to less than $50K 9% 7% 10% 10% 5% 8% 17% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13%
D
195 77 118 141 54 108 9 52 25 138 57 164 25
$50K to less than $75K 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 22% 16% 16% 18% 22% 15% 20% 15%
J
140 55 85 88 52 90 3 31 16 116 24 116 19
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 13% 12% 19% 19% 4% 10% 12% 18% 6% 14% 12%
[ FG J
181 76 104 108 72 113 7 37 24 130 51 166 12
$100K to less than $150K 18% 21% 16% 15% 27% 23% 11% 11% 17% 21% 14% 20% 8%
C G J L
73 28 45 28 45 57 1 9 5 60 13 66 7
$150K or more 7% 7% 7% 4% 17% 12% 2% 3% 4% 10% 3% 8% 4%
C GH J
185 56 129 174 11 28 22 105 31 76 110 134 47
Under $25K 18% 15% 20% 24% 4% 6% 36% 32% 22% 12% 29% 16% 28%
D E E E | K
232 79 154 197 36 88 17 89 38 110 122 174 55
$25K - $49K 23% 21% 24% 27% 13% 18% 29% 27% 27% 17% 32% 21% 33%
D E E | K
335 132 203 229 106 198 12 83 42 254 81 280 44
$50K - $99K 33% 36% 32% 31% 39% 41% 20% 26% 30% 40% 22% 34% 27%
[ FGH J
253 104 150 136 117 171 8 46 29 190 64 232 20
$100K + 25% 28% 24% 19% 43% 35% 14% 14% 21% 30% 17% 28% 12%
C FGH J L
MEAN (,000) 73.04 78.34 69.95 62.2 102.48 92.4 50.39 52.31 63.42 83.99 54.75 77.15 54.66
[ FGH G J L
STD. DEV. 55.51 58.68 53.38 49.13 60.99 58.68 46.88 44.57 46.67 57.21 47.26 56.03 51.2
STD. ERR. 1.75 3.06 211 2.03 2.97 2.65 5.64 2.6 3.79 2.26 2.47 1.93 4.31
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Household Income

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status

No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Household Income

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
85 27 12 8 1 24 3 0 1 43 41 32 31 21 13 18 11 64 9 16 68
Under $15K 8% 6% 14% 4% 2% 7% 7% - 3% 10% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8%
42 15 3 7 3 11 0 0 3 11 31 12 15 15 8 8 0 36 6 1 40
$15K to less than $20K 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% - - 9% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 0 5% 4% 1% 5%
P S
59 19 0 5 0 19 0 0 0 22 37 17 34 9 14 20 3 47 9 3 56
$20K to less than $25K 6% 5% - 3% - 5% - - - 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 2% 7% 7% 2% 7%
S
45 18 2 6 0 15 2 0 0 19 26 13 22 10 6 16 3 24 18 7 38
$25K to less than $30K 4% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 5% - - 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 13% 4% 5%
PQ
100 35 4 13 4 30 2 2 2 32 68 31 32 37 17 15 7 78 15 9 91
$30K to less than $40K 10% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 12% 11% 7% 15% 8% 6% 4% 11% 11% 5% 11%
L P S
87 42 5 18 3 39 1 1 3 33 55 17 42 28 13 29 19 64 5 16 72
$40K to less than $50K 9% 10% 6% 9% 7% 11% 1% 3% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% 12% 11% 9% 4% 8% 9%
195 69 15 32 9 55 8 2 7 80 115 71 73 51 37 36 25 147 24 22 173
$50K to less than $75K 19% 16% 18% 16% 18% 15% 20% 6% 20% 19% 20% 24% 16% 20% 18% 14% 15% 21% 18% 11% 21%
L S
140 69 14 42 9 64 6 5 8 70 70 34 78 28 37 41 32 87 21 41 929
$75K to less than $100K 14% 16% 16% 21% 19% 17% 14% 15% 21% 17% 12% 12% 17% 11% 18% 16% 19% 12% 16% 21% 12%
T
181 88 16 37 6 80 5 8 4 61 119 40 98 43 43 55 38 118 24 46 135
$100K to less than $150K 18% 21% 18% 19% 11% 22% 13% 25% 10% 15% 20% 13% 21% 17% 21% 22% 23% 17% 18% 24% 17%
K
73 38 15 28 14 31 13 13 10 43 30 28 34 10 20 14 31 39 4 30 43
$150K or more 7% 9% 17% 14% 29% 8% 34% 44% 26% 10% 5% 10% 7% 4% 10% 6% 18% 5% 3% 16% 5%
J M QR T
185 61 15 20 4 54 3 0 4 7 108 61 80 44 34 46 15 147 24 21 164
Under $25K 18% 15% 18% 10% 8% 15% 7% N 11% 18% 18% 21% 17% 18% 16% 18% 9% 21% 18% 11% 20%
P S
232 95 11 37 7 83 5 3 4 84 148 61 97 74 37 60 29 166 38 31 201
$25K - $49K 23% 23% 13% 19% 14% 23% 12% 11% 12% 20% 25% 21% 21% 30% 18% 24% 17% 24% 28% 16% 25%
L
335 138 29 74 18 119 13 6 15 149 186 105 151 79 74 7 57 234 45 63 272
$50K - $99K 33% 33% 33% 38% 37% 32% 35% 21% 41% 36% 31% 36% 33% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33%
253 126 31 65 20 111 18 21 13 104 149 68 132 53 63 69 69 157 28 76 178
$100K + 25% 30% 36% 33% 40% 30% 46% 68% 36% 25% 25% 23% 29% 21% 30% 27% 41% 22% 21% 40% 22%
QR T
MEAN (,000) 73.04 81.98 99.73 92.88 123.6 82.3 134.8 170.68 118.71 77.59 69.85 72.42 77.4 65.78 82.17 73.47 102.67 67.58 64.23 97.36 67.35
! M QR T
STD. DEV. 55.51 60.81 86.09 67.26 98.67 61.34 103.82 98.03 97.47 63.1 49.31 61.19 54.93 48.54 58.25 51.81 72.51 49.94 46.05 69.48 50.07
STD. ERR. 1.75 297 9.88 4.82 14.87 3.21 17.81 20.9 18.1 3.14 2.01 3.5 2.58 3.09 3.94 3.37 5.75 1.87 3.95 5.08 1.75

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Gender.

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
488 488 0 155 190 143 177 311 84 109 183 112
Male 49% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 42% 53% 45% 49% 50% 49%

B F
518 0 518 152 195 171 241 277 103 113 186 116
Female 51% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 58% 47% 55% 51% 50% 51%
A G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Gender.

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other

A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*

488 186 302 342 146 289 24 102 73 309 179 391 85
Male 49% 50% A47% 47% 54% 60% 41% 32% 52% 49% 48% 48% 51%

C FG G

518 184 334 393 125 196 35 221 67 320 198 428 81

Female 51% 50% 53% 53% 46% 40% 59% 68% 48% 51% 52% 52% 49%
D E EH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Gender.

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
488 226 59 114 35 200 28 24 30 202 285 112 230 146 111 119 118 301 69 132 356

Male 49% 54% 69% 58% 71% 54% 73% 78% 80% 49% 48% 38% 50% 58% 53% 47% 70% 43% 52% 69% 44%

K K QR T
518 194 27 82 15 168 10 7 7 212 306 183 229 105 97 133 51 402 64 59 459
Female 51% 46% 31% 42% 29% 46% 27% 22% 20% 51% 52% 62% 50% 42% 47% 53% 30% 57% 48% 31% 56%
LM P P S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age
Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
307 155 152 307 0 0 137 170 54 68 103 81
18 - 34 (NET) 30% 32% 29% 100% - - 33% 29% 29% 31% 28% 36%
DE
67 27 40 67 0 0 37 30 7 16 15 29
18- 24 7% 6% 8% 22% - - 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 13%
DE HJ
240 127 112 240 0 0 99 140 47 52 88 53
25-34 24% 26% 22% 78% - - 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 23%
DE
385 190 195 0 385 0 150 235 78 97 131 78
35 - 54 (NET) 38% 39% 38% - 100% - 36% 40% 42% 44% 36% 34%
CE
101 51 51 0 101 0 43 58 23 25 31 22
35-44 10% 10% 10% - 26% - 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10%
CE
284 139 145 0 284 0 107 177 55 72 101 56
45 - 54 28% 29% 28% - 74% - 26% 30% 30% 32% 27% 25%
CE
314 143 171 0 0 314 131 183 54 57 135 68
55 + (NET) 31% 29% 33% - - 100% 31% 31% 29% 26% 37% 30%
CD |
209 106 103 0 0 209 86 123 33 44 90 43
55-64 21% 22% 20% - - 67% 21% 21% 18% 20% 24% 19%
CD
105 37 68 0 0 105 45 60 22 13 45 25
65+ 10% 8% 13% - - 33% 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 11%
A CD |
Mean 46.5 45.8 47.2 28 47.8 62.9 45.7 47.1 46.5 45.3 48.1 45.2
C CD
STD. DEV. 14.83 14.18 15.4 4.69 5.26 6.68 15.44 14.37 14.33 13.97 14.47 16.41
STD. ERR. 0.47 0.69 0.63 0.29 0.27 0.36 0.77 0.59 1.04 0.91 0.79 1.04
Median 49 47.83 49.78 28.39 48.83 61.19 47.3 49.85 49.7 47.48 50.03 47.87

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age

Children in Household Education Employment Status VEEIRS EWTS
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
307 145 162 213 94 143 23 141 0 134 172 222 82
18 - 34 (NET) 30% 39% 26% 29% 35% 29% 39% 44% - 21% 46% 27% 49%
B H H EH | K
67 30 37 63 4 12 6 49 0 7 60 37 29
18-24 7% 8% 6% 9% 2% 2% 10% 15% - 1% 16% 5% 18%
D EH EH | K
240 115 125 150 90 131 17 92 0 127 112 184 52
25-34 24% 31% 20% 20% 33% 27% 28% 29% - 20% 30% 23% 32%
B C H H H |
385 157 228 297 89 234 17 111 23 267 119 323 50
35 -54 (NET) 38% 42% 36% 40% 33% 48% 29% 34% 16% 42% 32% 39% 30%
D FGH H J
101 70 31 73 29 60 4 37 0 61 40 82 19
35-44 10% 19% 5% 10% 11% 12% 7% 11% - 10% 11% 10% 11%
B H H H
284 87 197 224 60 174 13 74 23 206 78 241 31
45 - 54 28% 23% 31% 30% 22% 36% 22% 23% 16% 33% 21% 29% 19%
A D GH J L
314 68 245 226 88 107 19 70 118 228 86 275 34
55 + (NET) 31% 18% 39% 31% 33% 22% 32% 22% 84% 36% 23% 34% 21%
A EFG J L
209 46 163 152 58 89 13 56 52 159 50 183 21
55 - 64 21% 12% 26% 21% 21% 18% 21% 17% 37% 25% 13% 22% 13%
A EG J L
105 22 82 74 31 18 7 14 66 69 36 92 13
65+ 10% 6% 13% 10% 11% 4% 11% 4% A47% 11% 10% 11% 8%
A E EFG
Mean 46.5 42.2 49 46.6 46.2 45.2 45.1 41 64.1 49.6 41.3 47.7 40
A G EFG J L
STD. DEV. 14.83 13.61 14.94 14.78 15 12.08 16.31 14.88 8.48 12.9 16.35 14.42 15.72
STD. ERR. 0.47 0.71 0.59 0.61 0.73 0.54 1.96 0.87 0.69 0.51 0.85 0.5 1.32
Median 49 40.67 51.74 49.56 46.7 47.42 49.41 40.97 63.64 51.22 39.38 50.16 35.39

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months. Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
307 150 58 71 31 121 28 27 21 129 178 62 163 82 80 83 56 214 37 76 231
18 - 34 (NET) 30% 36% 67% 36% 62% 33% 72% 88% 58% 31% 30% 21% 36% 33% 39% 33% 33% 30% 28% 40% 28%
A K K T
67 25 6 12 4 17 4 2 3 27 40 8 45 14 28 17 8 47 13 9 58
18-24 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 13% 7% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7%
K
240 125 52 59 27 104 23 25 19 101 138 53 119 68 52 66 48 167 24 66 173
25-34 24% 30% 61% 30% 54% 28% 60% 81% 51% 24% 23% 18% 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 24% 18% 35% 21%
A K T
385 164 21 75 13 155 10 2 11 156 229 112 188 85 73 115 62 263 61 61 324
35 - 54 (NET) 38% 39% 24% 38% 27% 42% 25% 8% 30% 38% 39% 38% 41% 34% 35% 46% 36% 37% 46% 32% 40%
101 42 8 20 4 40 4 1 3 35 66 27 54 21 22 31 10 73 18 15 86
35-44 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4% 9% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 12% 6% 10% 13% 8% 11%
284 122 12 55 10 115 6 1 8 121 163 85 135 64 51 84 51 190 43 47 237
45 - 54 28% 29% 14% 28% 20% 31% 15% 4% 21% 29% 28% 29% 29% 26% 24% 33% 30% 27% 32% 24% 29%
B
314 106 7 50 5 91 1 1 5 130 184 122 108 84 55 54 52 226 36 54 260
55 + (NET) 31% 25% 8% 25% 10% 25% 3% 4% 12% 31% 31% 41% 24% 34% 26% 21% 31% 32% 27% 28% 32%
B L L
209 80 6 39 4 72 1 1 4 78 132 67 7 65 41 35 39 146 24 42 168
55 - 64 21% 19% 7% 20% 9% 19% 2% 4% 10% 19% 22% 23% 17% 26% 20% 14% 23% 21% 18% 22% 21%
L
105 27 1 11 1 20 1 0 1 52 52 54 31 19 13 18 12 81 12 12 93
65+ 10% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% N 2% 13% 9% 18% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11% 9% 6% 11%
LM
Mean 46.5 44.6 35.8 44.4 37.7 45 34.7 319 38.7 47 46.2 50.7 44 46.1 43 44.9 46.5 46.6 46 44.5 47
B LM
STD. DEV. 14.83 14.03 10.91 13.91 11.17 13.53 9.53 757 11.29 15.07 14.67 14.6 14.59 14.52 15.23 14.02 14.27 15.1 14.21 14.22 14.94
STD. ERR. 0.47 0.69 1.25 1 1.68 0.71 1.63 1.61 21 0.75 0.6 0.84 0.68 0.92 1.03 091 113 0.57 1.22 1.04 0.52
Median 49 46.39 32.07 46.63 32.64 46.85 32.33 29.04 32.72 49.5 48.57 52.29 45.79 48.85 44.35 46.36 49.37 49.26 47.46 47.06 49.55

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Region
Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
187 84 103 54 78 54 74 113 187 0 0 0
Northeast 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 100% - - -
1IK
222 109 113 68 97 57 82 140 0 222 0 0
Midwest 22% 22% 22% 22% 25% 18% 20% 24% - 100% - -
HJIK
369 183 186 103 131 135 174 195 0 0 369 0
South 37% 37% 36% 34% 34% 43% 42% 33% - - 100% -
D G HIK
227 112 116 81 78 68 87 140 0 0 0 227
West 23% 23% 22% 27% 20% 22% 21% 24% - - - 100%
HIJ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Region

Children in Household Education Employment Status EERS EWTS
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
187 59 129 136 52 85 7 75 20 115 72 168 14
Northeast 19% 16% 20% 18% 19% 17% 12% 23% 14% 18% 19% 20% 9%
L
222 76 146 164 59 127 21 52 23 140 83 206 14
Midwest 22% 21% 23% 22% 22% 26% 36% 16% 16% 22% 22% 25% 8%
GH GH L
369 148 221 268 101 166 18 116 69 237 133 279 80
South 37% 40% 35% 36% 38% 34% 31% 36% 49% 38% 35% 34% 48%
EFG K
227 88 140 168 59 107 12 80 28 138 89 166 58
West 23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22% 21% 25% 20% 22% 24% 20% 35%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Region

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
187 92 21 41 13 80 7 12 8 85 102 54 86 48 41 44 25 138 24 25 162
Northeast 19% 22% 25% 21% 25% 22% 18% 38% 21% 21% 17% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 15% 20% 18% 13% 20%
222 105 13 43 5 96 7 2 5 67 156 62 106 54 48 58 45 154 24 53 170
Midwest 22% 25% 15% 22% 9% 26% 18% 7% 12% 16% 26% 21% 23% 22% 23% 23% 26% 22% 18% 28% 21%
|
369 124 22 50 12 112 8 4 6 170 199 123 150 95 67 83 57 263 49 70 299
South 37% 30% 25% 26% 24% 30% 20% 13% 17% 41% 34% 42% 33% 38% 32% 33% 34% 37% 37% 37% 37%
L
227 929 30 62 21 81 16 13 18 93 135 56 118 54 51 67 42 148 37 43 184
West 23% 24% 35% 31% 42% 22% 43% 42% 49% 22% 23% 19% 26% 21% 24% 27% 25% 21% 28% 23% 23%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 113 - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Education Of Panel Member

Gender Household Income Region
Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
6 6 0 4 2 0 6 0 0 0 6 0
Grade School 1% 1% - 1% 0 - 1% - - - 204 -
G
50 18 32 31 14 5 36 14 8 7 13 23
Some High School 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3% 10%
DE G 1J
355 148 207 86 157 113 209 147 74 76 139 66
Graduated High School 35% 30% 40% 28% 41% 36% 50% 25% 40% 34% 38% 29%
A C G
174 90 83 57 57 60 73 101 24 45 62 43
Some College 17% 19% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 17% 13% 20% 17% 19%
67 34 33 20 25 21 24 43 9 13 26 18
Graduated from college - 2 year % 7% 6% 6% 7% % 6% 7% 5% 6% % 8%
150 87 64 58 50 42 28 123 26 36 50 38
Graduated from college - 4 year 15% 18% 12% 19% 13% 13% 7% 21% 14% 16% 14% 17%
F
24 14 11 10 6 8 4 20 7 5 9 4
Some Post Graduate 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
96 45 50 26 32 38 15 81 19 17 43 17
Post Graduate Degree 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 4% 14% 10% 8% 12% 8%
F
12 6 5 0 6 5 7 5 3 5 2 2
Some Technical or Vocational School 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 1%
Completed Technical or Vocational School 2 89 83 15 85 22 17 56 17 19 19 17
7% 8% 6% 5% 9% % 4% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7%
F
735 342 393 213 297 226 370 365 136 164 268 168
No college degree 73% 70% 76% 69% 7% 72% 89% 62% 72% 74% 73% 74%
G
271 146 125 94 89 88 47 224 52 59 101 59
College degree 27% 30% 24% 31% 23% 28% 11% 38% 28% 26% 27% 26%
F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Education Of Panel Member

Children in Household Education Employment Status VEERS EWTS
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
6 2 4 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 2 4
Grade School 1% 0 1% 1% - - - 2% - 1% - 0 2%
E K
50 19 31 50 0 5 4 38 3 8 43 26 24
Some High School 5% 5% 5% 7% - 1% 6% 12% 2% 1% 11% 3% 14%
D E EH | K
355 123 233 355 0 134 23 142 56 225 130 287 61
Graduated High School 35% 33% 37% 48% - 28% 39% 44% 40% 36% 35% 35% 37%
D E E
174 66 108 174 0 78 13 52 32 104 70 149 22
Some College 17% 18% 17% 24% - 16% 21% 16% 23% 16% 19% 18% 13%
D
67 29 38 67 0 37 3 18 8 45 22 56 9
Graduated from college - 2 year 7% 8% 6% 9% - 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5%
D
150 57 94 0 150 99 12 27 12 99 51 131 18
Graduated from college - 4 year 15% 15% 15% - 56% 20% 21% 8% 9% 16% 14% 16% 11%
C GH G
24 9 16 0 24 14 1 6 4 16 9 23 1
Some Post Graduate 2% 2% 2% - 9% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
C
96 30 66 0 96 68 4 10 15 71 25 79 15
Post Graduate Degree 10% 8% 10% - 35% 14% 6% 3% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9%
C G G
12 2 10 12 0 6 0 2 4 3 9 8 2
Some Technical or Vocational School 1% 0 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 3% 0 2% 1% 1%
D |
Completed Technical or Vocational School 2 34 38 2 0 43 0 23 6 54 18 59 10
7% 9% 6% 10% - 9% - 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6%
D F
735 275 461 735 0 304 43 280 109 444 292 587 131
No college degree 73% 74% 2% 100% - 63% 2% 87% 78% 71% 7% 2% 79%
D EFH E
271 96 175 0 271 180 16 43 31 185 85 232 34
College degree 27% 26% 28% - 100% 37% 28% 13% 22% 29% 23% 28% 21%
C GH G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base

Ipsos US Express - April 2011 41 of 57



Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Education Of Panel Member

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
6 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 6
Grade School 1% 1% 4% - - 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1%
J L
50 10 4 4 2 10 2 0 2 13 37 9 26 15 15 11 5 34 12 5 45
'Some High School 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% - 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 6%
355 127 18 43 7 112 3 8 5 152 203 107 161 88 59 101 47 272 36 43 313
Graduated High School 35% 30% 21% 22% 14% 31% 9% 25% 15% 37% 34% 36% 35% 35% 29% 40% 28% 39% 27% 22% 38%
N PR S
174 86 21 40 14 7 10 4 10 70 104 51 74 49 34 40 28 117 29 34 139
Some College 17% 20% 24% 20% 28% 21% 26% 12% 28% 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 17% 22% 18% 17%
67 29 4 14 1 25 2 0 1 27 39 23 28 16 15 13 10 50 7 13 53
Graduated from college - 2 year 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% - 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7%
150 71 18 42 12 55 11 11 8 66 84 34 7 39 39 39 38 97 15 41 110
Graduated from college - 4 year 15% 17% 21% 21% 25% 15% 29% 35% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15% 19% 15% 23% 14% 11% 21% 13%
Q T
24 10 1 6 1 9 1 1 1 8 16 8 10 7 8 2 5 17 3 5 19
Some Post Graduate 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
96 38 8 17 4 33 3 2 1 38 57 24 47 25 26 22 16 66 15 25 71
Post Graduate Degree 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 3% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9%
12 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 6 4 6 2 0 6 3 7 1 0 12
Some Technical or Vocational School 1% 0 - 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1%
" 72 45 8 29 8 41 6 6 8 29 44 29 31 12 12 19 19 41 13 25 47
‘Completed Technical or Vocational School
7% 11% 9% 15% 16% 11% 15% 19% 22% 7% % 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 13% 6%
T
Summary (NET)
735 302 59 131 33 272 23 17 27 302 433 229 325 181 136 189 111 524 100 120 615
No college degree 73% 2% 68% 67% 66% 74% 60% 55% 74% 73% 73% 78% 71% 2% 65% 75% 66% 75% 75% 63% 75%
S
271 118 27 66 17 96 15 14 10 112 158 66 135 70 72 63 58 179 33 71 200
College degree 27% 28% 32% 33% 34% 26% 40% 45% 26% 27% 27% 22% 29% 28% 35% 25% 34% 25% 25% 37% 25%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age & Presence Of Children

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
76 28 49 54 11 12 31 45 10 13 34 19
Under 6 only 8% 6% 9% 17% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8%
DE
63 29 34 20 28 15 23 40 16 15 15 16
6-12 Only 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 7%
84 52 32 17 55 12 25 59 12 19 37 16
13-17 Only 8% 11% 6% 5% 14% 4% 6% 10% 6% 9% 10% 7%
B CE
49 21 28 28 12 8 20 29 5 10 18 16
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7%
DE
15 9 6 9 5 1 7 8 0 3 10 2
Under 6 and 13-17 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1%
E
69 40 29 12 39 18 27 42 15 13 30 12
6-12 and 13-17 7% 8% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5%
C
15 8 7 5 7 3 2 13 0 3 5 6
All 3 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0 2% - 1% 1% 3%
636 302 334 162 228 245 283 353 129 146 221 140
None Under 18 63% 62% 64% 53% 59% 78% 68% 60% 69% 66% 60% 61%
CD G
370 186 184 145 157 68 135 236 59 76 148 88
With Kids 37% 38% 36% 47% 41% 22% 32% 40% 31% 34% 40% 39%
E E F
636 302 334 162 228 245 283 353 129 146 221 140
No Kids 63% 62% 64% 53% 59% 78% 68% 60% 69% 66% 60% 61%
CD G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age & Presence Of Children

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
76 76 0 46 30 32 5 29 11 54 22 61 14
Under 6 only 8% 21% - 6% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
B C
63 63 0 47 16 24 0 34 5 43 20 54 9
6-12 Only 6% 17% - 6% 6% 5% 1% 11% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6%
B EFH
84 84 0 59 25 57 7 18 2 56 28 69 9
13-17 Only 8% 23% - 8% 9% 12% 12% 6% 2% 9% 7% 8% 5%
B GH H
49 49 0 41 8 25 2 18 3 39 10 41 8
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 13% - 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5%
B
15 15 0 15 0 6 0 9 0 7 8 5 10
Under 6 and 13-17 2% 4% - 2% 0 1% - 3% 0 1% 2% 1% 6%
B D K
69 69 0 55 14 42 1 20 5 49 20 55 14
6-12 and 13-17 7% 19% - 7% 5% 9% 2% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8%
B
15 15 0 12 2 10 0 5 0 10 5 11 3
All 3 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2%
B
636 0 636 461 175 289 43 189 114 371 265 523 99
None Under 18 63% - 100% 63% 65% 60% 73% 59% 81% 59% 70% 64% 60%
A EG |
370 370 0 275 96 195 16 133 26 258 112 296 66
With Kids 37% 100% - 37% 35% 40% 27% 41% 19% 41% 30% 36% 40%
B H H J
636 0 636 461 175 289 43 189 114 371 265 523 99
No Kids 63% - 100% 63% 65% 60% 73% 59% 81% 59% 70% 64% 60%
A EG |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Age & Presence Of Children

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
76 36 14 21 9 29 9 7 6 38 38 25 30 21 20 10 16 53 7 16 60
Under 6 only 8% 9% 16% 11% 19% 8% 23% 24% 17% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 4% 10% 8% 5% 8% 7%
63 27 10 9 3 27 4 8 2 29 34 22 35 6 10 25 20 37 6 15 48
6-12 Only 6% 7% 11% 5% 6% 7% 10% 27% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 2% 5% 10% 12% 5% 4% 8% 6%
M M Q
84 39 7 21 5 34 4 3 3 29 55 21 40 23 24 16 13 58 13 16 68
13-17 Only 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8%
49 25 1 5 1 23 1 0 1 13 35 15 27 7 11 16 2 36 10 10 39
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% - 2% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5% 5%
P
15 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 10 3 5 8 2 3 0 7 8 2 14
Under 6 and 13-17 2% 1% - 0 - 1% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 6% 1% 2%
PQ
69 33 3 20 1 28 1 2 1 17 52 16 33 20 13 20 10 46 13 5 64
6-12 and 13-17 7% 8% 4% 10% 1% 8% 3% 6% 2% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 2% 8%
| S
15 9 2 4 1 9 0 2 1 5 9 6 7 2 7 1 4 11 1 5 10
All 3 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% N 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0 2% 1% 0 3% 1%
o
636 247 49 116 30 214 20 9 23 278 357 186 284 166 122 162 104 455 7 123 513
None Under 18 63% 59% 57% 59% 60% 58% 53% 28% 62% 67% 60% 63% 62% 66% 59% 64% 62% 65% 57% 64% 63%
370 173 37 81 20 154 18 22 14 136 234 109 176 85 86 920 65 248 57 68 302
With Kids 37% 41% 43% 41% 40% 42% 47% 72% 38% 33% 40% 37% 38% 34% 41% 36% 38% 35% 43% 36% 37%
636 247 49 116 30 214 20 9 23 278 357 186 284 166 122 162 104 455 7 123 513
No Kids 63% 59% 57% 59% 60% 58% 53% 28% 62% 67% 60% 63% 62% 66% 59% 64% 62% 65% 57% 64% 63%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - S/T * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Marital Status

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
194 99 95 139 43 12 108 87 42 45 58 50
Single 19% 20% 18% 45% 11% 4% 26% 15% 22% 20% 16% 22%
DE E G
629 309 320 134 267 228 186 444 115 140 237 138
Married 63% 63% 62% 44% 69% 73% 44% 75% 61% 63% 64% 61%
C C F
48 31 17 17 23 8 28 20 8 11 19 10
Domestic Partnership 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4%
G
32 8 25 0 3 29 21 12 5 5 12 10
Widowed 3% 2% 5% - 1% 9% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
A CD G
84 30 55 8 41 35 58 27 15 19 34 17
Divorced 8% 6% 11% 3% 11% 11% 14% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7%
A C C G
18 11 7 8 9 1 17 1 3 3 9 2
Separated 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 4% 0 1% 2% 2% 1%
E G
629 309 320 134 267 228 186 444 115 140 237 138
Married 63% 63% 62% 44% 69% 73% 44% 75% 61% 63% 64% 61%
C C F
377 179 198 172 119 86 232 145 72 83 133 89
Other 37% 37% 38% 56% 31% 27% 56% 25% 39% 37% 36% 39%
DE G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Marital Status

Children in Household Education Employment Status VEEIRS EWTS
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
194 58 137 144 50 79 11 97 7 0 194 129 63
Single 19% 16% 22% 20% 19% 16% 19% 30% 5% - 52% 16% 38%
H H EH | K
629 258 371 444 185 321 32 178 99 629 0 540 73
Married 63% 70% 58% 60% 69% 66% 54% 55% 70% 100% - 66% 44%
B C G G J L
48 15 33 38 10 26 2 14 5 0 48 39 7
Domestic Partnership 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 13% 5% 4%
|
32 10 22 26 6 10 1 6 15 0 32 30 2
Widowed 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 10% - 9% 4% 1%
EG |
84 21 63 66 18 44 5 21 14 0 84 73 11
Divorced 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% - 22% 9% 7%
|
18 9 9 18 0 4 7 6 1 0 18 8 9
Separated 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 12% 2% 1% - 5% 1% 6%
D EGH | K
629 258 371 444 185 321 32 178 99 629 0 540 73
Married 63% 70% 58% 60% 69% 66% 54% 55% 70% 100% - 66% 44%
B [ G G J L
377 112 265 292 85 163 27 145 42 0 377 279 93
Other 37% 30% 42% 40% 31% 34% 46% 45% 30% - 100% 34% 56%
A D EH | K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Marital Status

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
194 85 28 40 12 71 9 7 10 88 106 39 100 55 57 42 40 128 26 46 149
Single 19% 20% 32% 20% 24% 19% 22% 21% 27% 21% 18% 13% 22% 22% 27% 17% 24% 18% 19% 24% 18%
K K o
629 255 42 117 24 228 22 22 17 255 374 200 282 147 113 169 110 439 80 118 511
Married 63% 61% 48% 59% 49% 62% 58% 71% 45% 61% 63% 68% 61% 59% 54% 67% 65% 63% 60% 62% 63%
N
48 21 5 12 3 18 4 1 3 15 34 4 29 15 15 14 5 36 8 6 42
Domestic Partnership 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 2% 8% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5%
K K
32 8 3 6 3 5 0 0 3 19 13 18 8 6 4 5 4 25 3 5 27
Widowed 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% - - 7% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
L
84 40 6 20 5 34 1 0 5 29 55 27 33 24 18 14 8 62 14 14 70
Divorced 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 4% - 13% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 9% 10% 8% 9%
18 12 2 3 2 11 2 2 0 9 8 7 7 4 0 7 2 12 4 2 16
Separated 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 6% 6% N 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
629 255 42 117 24 228 22 22 17 255 374 200 282 147 113 169 110 439 80 118 511
Married 63% 61% 48% 59% 49% 62% 58% 71% 45% 61% 63% 68% 61% 59% 54% 67% 65% 63% 60% 62% 63%
N
377 165 44 80 25 140 16 9 20 160 217 95 177 104 95 83 59 264 54 73 304
Other 37% 39% 52% 41% 51% 38% 42% 29% 55% 39% 37% 32% 39% 41% 46% 33% 35% 37% 40% 38% 37%
o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 113 - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - S/T * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Employment Of Panel Member

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
426 252 174 138 201 87 97 329 74 117 146 88
Employed Full-time 42% 52% 34% 45% 52% 28% 23% 56% 40% 53% 40% 39%
B E E F HIK
59 24 35 23 17 19 39 20 7 21 18 12
Employed Part-time 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 3% 4% 10% 5% 5%
G
58 37 21 4 33 21 19 40 11 9 20 19
Self-Employed 6% 8% 4% 1% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8%
C C
134 5 129 41 56 37 64 70 34 19 53 29
Homemaker 13% 1% 25% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 18% 9% 14% 13%
A |
49 26 23 43 5 1 31 18 6 11 13 19
Student 5% 5% 4% 14% 1% 0 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 8%
DE G
140 73 67 0 23 118 70 71 20 23 69 28
Retired 14% 15% 13% - 6% 37% 17% 12% 11% 10% 19% 12%
C CD |
122 62 60 51 43 28 84 38 33 20 43 25
Currently Unemployed 12% 13% 12% 16% 11% 9% 20% 6% 18% 9% 12% 11%
E G |
18 9 9 7 7 5 15 3 2 2 7 8
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
G
484 289 196 143 234 107 115 369 85 127 166 107
Full time 48% 59% 38% A47% 61% 34% 28% 63% 45% 57% 45% 47%
B E CE F J
59 24 35 23 17 19 39 20 7 21 18 12
Part time 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 9% 3% 4% 10% 5% 5%
G
323 102 221 141 111 70 194 129 75 52 116 80
Not Employed 32% 21% 43% 46% 29% 22% 46% 22% 40% 23% 31% 35%
A DE G | |
140 73 67 0 23 118 70 71 20 23 69 28
Retired 14% 15% 13% - 6% 37% 17% 12% 11% 10% 19% 12%
C CD |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Employment Of Panel Member

Children in Household Education Employment Status EEIRS EWTS
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
426 165 261 260 165 426 0 0 0 278 148 368 49
Employed Full-time 42% 44% 41% 35% 61% 88% - - - 44% 39% 45% 29%
C FGH L
59 16 43 43 16 0 59 0 0 32 27 48 9
Employed Part-time 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% - 100% - - 5% 7% 6% 6%
EGH
58 30 28 43 15 58 0 0 0 43 16 49 9
Self-Employed 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 12% - - - 7% 4% 6% 6%
FGH
134 70 65 116 19 0 0 134 0 120 14 109 22
Homemaker 13% 19% 10% 16% 7% - - 42% - 19% 4% 13% 14%
B D EFH J
49 14 35 43 5 0 0 49 0 10 38 24 24
Student 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% - - 15% - 2% 10% 3% 14%
D EFH | K
140 26 114 109 31 0 0 0 140 99 42 119 17
Retired 14% 7% 18% 15% 12% - - - 100% 16% 11% 14% 10%
A EFG
122 45 76 105 16 0 0 122 0 40 82 91 29
Currently Unemployed 12% 12% 12% 14% 6% - - 38% - 6% 22% 11% 17%
D EFH |
18 5 13 16 2 0 0 18 0 7 11 12 6
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 6% - 1% 3% 1% 3%
EH
484 195 289 304 180 484 0 0 0 321 163 417 58
Full time 48% 53% 45% 41% 67% 100% - - - 51% 43% 51% 35%
C FGH L
59 16 43 43 16 0 59 0 0 32 27 48 9
Part time 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% - 100% - - 5% 7% 6% 6%
EGH
323 133 189 280 43 0 0 323 0 178 145 236 81
Not Employed 32% 36% 30% 38% 16% - - 100% - 28% 38% 29% 49%
D EFH | K
140 26 114 109 31 0 0 0 140 99 42 119 17
Retired 14% 7% 18% 15% 12% - - - 100% 16% 11% 14% 10%
A EFG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/IG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Employment Of Panel Member

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
426 203 40 111 30 182 28 21 23 165 261 117 201 107 89 112 81 288 57 99 327
Employed Full-time 42% 48% 47% 56% 60% 49% 73% 68% 63% 40% 44% 40% 44% 43% 43% 44% 48% 41% 42% 52% 40%
T
59 27 3 12 0 23 2 0 0 27 32 15 31 13 13 18 8 48 3 4 55
Employed Part-time 6% 7% 4% 6% - 6% 6% - - 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 2% 7%
58 39 6 19 6 36 1 0 4 23 36 14 30 15 18 12 20 31 8 19 40
Self-Employed 6% 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 2% - 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6% 10% 5%
Q T
134 39 7 14 4 31 2 2 1 60 74 54 54 27 18 36 18 91 26 14 120
Homemaker 13% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 15% 12% 18% 12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 19% 7% 15%
LM S
49 15 7 6 1 15 1 1 1 24 25 11 31 6 16 15 5 38 6 4 44
Student 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5%
140 40 2 17 2 31 1 1 1 58 83 51 54 36 22 32 16 108 16 20 120
Retired 14% 10% 3% 9% 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11% 15%
122 50 16 15 5 45 1 6 5 51 71 26 51 44 30 21 16 91 15 23 929
Currently Unemployed 12% 12% 18% 7% 10% 12% 3% 19% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 18% 14% 8% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12%
K
18 6 4 4 2 5 2 1 1 7 11 7 8 3 2 7 7 8 3 6 12
Other 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Q
484 241 46 129 36 218 29 21 28 188 296 131 231 122 107 124 101 318 65 118 366
Full time 48% 57% 54% 66% 2% 59% 75% 68% 75% 45% 50% 44% 50% 49% 51% 49% 60% 45% 48% 62% 45%
Q T
59 27 3 12 0 23 2 0 0 27 32 15 31 13 13 18 8 48 3 4 55
Part time 6% 7% 4% 6% - 6% 6% N N 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 2% 7%
323 111 34 38 12 96 7 9 8 142 181 98 144 80 66 78 45 228 49 48 274
Not Employed 32% 26% 40% 20% 24% 26% 18% 31% 22% 34% 31% 33% 31% 32% 32% 31% 27% 32% 37% 25% 34%
140 40 2 17 2 31 1 1 1 58 83 51 54 36 22 32 16 108 16 20 120
Retired 14% 10% 3% 9% 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling

Detailed Tables

Ethnicity
Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K + Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
819 391 428 222 323 275 308 512 168 206 279 166
White 81% 80% 83% 72% 84% 87% 74% 87% 90% 93% 76% 73%
C C F JK JK
51 21 31 18 17 16 35 16 6 5 37 3
Black 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 2% 10% 1%
G HIK
34 24 10 24 6 4 11 23 4 5 12 12
Asian or Pacific Islander 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
B DE
23 9 14 3 13 7 15 8 1 0 13 9
Native American or Alaskan Native 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0 - 3% 4%
| |
26 13 13 18 5 3 20 6 2 1 10 12
Mixed racial background 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%
DE G |
31 18 13 19 8 5 20 12 2 2 7 21
Other 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 9%
DE G HIJ
21 12 9 3 13 5 8 13 5 3 10 3
Declined to answer 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
819 391 428 222 323 275 308 512 168 206 279 166
White 81% 80% 83% 72% 84% 87% 74% 87% 90% 93% 76% 73%
C C F JK JK
165 85 81 82 50 34 102 64 14 14 80 58
Other 16% 17% 16% 27% 13% 11% 24% 11% 8% 6% 22% 25%
DE G HI HI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G - H/IIIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Ethnicity
Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
No college College
Yes No degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
819 296 523 587 232 417 48 236 119 540 279 819 0
White 81% 80% 82% 80% 86% 86% 81% 73% 85% 86% 74% 100% -
C G G J L
51 23 29 42 10 15 1 26 10 17 34 0 51
Black 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 8% 7% 3% 9% - 31%
E | K
34 8 26 19 15 19 1 13 1 22 12 0 34
Asian or Pacific Islander 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% - 20%
[ K
23 13 10 19 4 11 0 7 4 15 8 0 23
Native American or Alaskan Native 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2% - 14%
K
26 8 19 22 4 5 6 13 2 7 20 0 26
Mixed racial background 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 4% 2% 1% 5% - 16%
EH E | K
31 15 17 30 2 8 1 22 0 12 20 0 31
Other 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 7% 0 2% 5% - 19%
D EH | K
21 8 13 17 4 9 2 6 4 17 4 0 0
Declined to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% - -
819 296 523 587 232 417 48 236 119 540 279 819 0
White 81% 80% 82% 80% 86% 86% 81% 73% 85% 86% 74% 100% -
[ G G J L
165 66 99 131 34 58 9 81 17 73 93 0 165
Other 16% 18% 16% 18% 13% 12% 15% 25% 12% 12% 25% - 100%
EH | K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Ethnicity

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
819 348 71 165 44 304 32 27 36 329 490 245 361 213 162 199 144 586 920 146 674
White 81% 83% 83% 84% 88% 83% 83% 89% 96% 79% 83% 83% 78% 85% 78% 79% 85% 83% 67% 76% 83%
R R
51 17 3 9 2 17 2 2 0 22 29 14 23 14 12 10 5 29 17 17 35
Black 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% - 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 12% 9% 4%
PQ
34 17 7 10 0 14 1 0 0 17 17 11 18 5 11 7 4 22 8 11 22
Asian or Pacific Islander 3% 4% 8% 5% 1% 4% 3% - - 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3%
23 10 2 3 2 10 2 2 0 10 13 7 9 7 1 7 3 18 2 3 20
Native American or Alaskan Native 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
26 13 0 4 0 11 0 0 0 18 8 3 20 3 9 12 3 16 7 3 23
Mixed racial background 3% 3% 0 2% - 3% - - - 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
J K
31 5 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 8 24 7 20 4 10 10 1 22 9 5 27
Other 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% N 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0 3% 7% 2% 3%
P
21 10 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 10 11 8 9 4 3 6 9 9 2 7 14
Declined to answer 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% N N 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Q
819 348 71 165 44 304 32 27 36 329 490 245 361 213 162 199 144 586 920 146 674
White 81% 83% 83% 84% 88% 83% 83% 89% 96% 79% 83% 83% 78% 85% 78% 79% 85% 83% 67% 76% 83%
R R
165 63 14 28 6 56 6 4 1 75 91 42 920 33 44 46 16 108 42 38 127
Other 16% 15% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 4% 18% 15% 14% 20% 13% 21% 18% 9% 15% 31% 20% 16%
PQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 1/J - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Gender Household Income Region
Female Under $50K $50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 417 589 269 392 345 405 601 191 233 335 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 488 518 307 385 314 418 588 187 222 369 227
57 28 29 32 17 8 26 31 2 2 17 35
Yes 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 15%
DE HIJ
931 454 477 269 359 303 385 546 179 219 344 189
No 93% 93% 92% 88% 93% 96% 92% 93% 96% 98% 93% 83%
C K JK K

18 6 12 5 10 3 7 11 5 1 8 3

(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G - H/IIJIK
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Children in Household Education Employment Status VEERS TS
No college College
degree degree Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 367 639 583 423 492 69 293 152 639 367 845 141
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 370 636 735 271 484 59* 323 140 629 377 819 165*
57 36 21 42 15 23 0 31 3 33 24 22 33
Yes 6% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 10% 2% 5% 6% 3% 20%
B EH K
931 327 604 678 253 457 57 283 135 583 348 795 129
No 93% 88% 95% 92% 94% 94% 96% 88% 96% 93% 92% 97% 78%
A G G L
18 7 11 16 2 5 2 9 3 13 5 2 4
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0 2%
K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - I/1J - K/L * small base
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Lottery Gaming Interactive Gambling Detailed Tables

Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Responsible for

Activities Done in Past 12 Months Internet Gambling lllegal Internet Gambling Opinion Regulation Aware of Recent Developments Aware of Indictment
Permitted,
Any Internet Sports Internet Regulated ~ Permitted
Traditional Internet Any Casino Casino Any Lottery Betting/Fant Bingo/Horse Internet by without Federal State
Gaming Gaming Gaming Gaming Game ESY ILottery Poker Banned Government Regulation Government Government Not Sure
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1006 418 76 195 44 365 34 22 29 405 601 305 454 247 218 236 159 711 136 187 819
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1006 420 86* 196 50** 368 38** 31** 37** 415 591 295 460 251 208 252 169* 703 134* 191 815
57 20 9 12 6 15 4 5 2 23 34 16 34 7 20 13 7 42 8 9 48
Yes 6% 5% 10% 6% 12% 4% 11% 17% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
931 390 76 181 43 345 33 26 34 382 549 273 416 242 183 234 156 650 125 177 754
No 93% 93% 89% 92% 86% 94% 87% 83% 92% 92% 93% 93% 91% 96% 88% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 92%
L
18 10 1 4 1 8 1 0 1 9 9 6 10 2 5 5 6 11 1 4 14
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H - 113 - K/ILIM - N/O - P/QIR - SIT * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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